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Fieldwork

e Sample selected randomly;

¢ CATI - Phone interviews
approx. 20 minutes;

eOnly one person per
household interviewed, aged
18 years or over.

Eligibility
* Age range: 18+;

* Malta’s SiX official

geographic regions;

» Socio economic categories of
the Maltese population.

General information

Focus on perceptions of Malta’s mobile telephony services in third quarter of 2019.
EMCS carried out fieldwork on behalf of MCA.
Sample based on private individuals in Maltese households.
98.9% of all respondents say they have a mobile subscription, up from 87% in 2011.
Current survey results comparable with findings for 2011; 2013; 2015; and 2017.

Response

852 net respondents;

margin of error 4% at 95%
confidence interval.



Demographic distribution
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Share of respondents by age Share of respondents by district
m Northern Harbour m Southern Harbour m Northern
m South Eastern m Western m Gozo

m 18-29 = 30-49 = 50-64 = 65+



Profile of respondents by operator
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Share of respondents with a mobile subscription by
operator (n = 843)

- Focus is solely on private individuals in Maltese households.
_ Actual figures quoted in MCA publications include both
’ business and individuals, hence the difference.

Survey
= Melita mG m Vodafone Malta chEERs
%age of respondents by operator — 18 to 49 years of age 48.5%
%age of respondents by operator — 50 years or more 51.5%
%age of respondents with a post-paid plan 41.9%
%age of respondents with a multiple subscription 8.2%
%age of respondents with no smartphone* 28.6%

Note: *All respondents saying they do not have a smartphone were over 65 years of age.
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Share of respondents with a mobile subscription by type of plan

M Pre-paid Post-paid  m Hybrid Don't Know

1%
2%
o0 I = B

More people opting for post-paid plans as data
increasingly features as the main factor for using the
mobile subscription. 76% of respondents on post-paid
plans say they have a 2-year contract.

Profile of subscriptions by type of plan

Usage of mobile telephony according to preference

m Overall m Post-paid m Pre-paid 14% ., 44%

37%

34%
31%

25%

21%
18%
1% 1% 1% I
— |

MMS messaging Mobile data services not SMS messaging Voice calling
offered over wi-fi hotspots

Note: Responses were ranked by preference and weighted,
with a score of 4 for the 1st preference; a score of 3 for the 2nd
preference etc.
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Monthly expenditure by
type of plan

Up to €9.99
€10.00 t0 €19.99
€20.00 to €49.99
€50 or more

Don’t know

2015

77.0%

19.0%
1.0%
3.0%

Overall
2017

83.0%

10.0%
1.0%
6.0%

2019
18.7%
36.1%
23.3%

4.7%
16.5%

Post-paid
(incl. hybrid)

5.5%
23.2%
36.3%
10.8%
24.3%

Monthly expenditure

Pre-paid

29.1%
46.4%
13.9%

10.7%

The proportion of respondents with a mobile subscription not aware of their monthly expenditure has been

rising since 2015.

47% of respondents with a post-paid subscription that are aware of their monthly expenditure spend €20 or

more per month, compared to 14% for pre-paid.



Awareness of cost of voice calling
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Are you aware of the cost of a one-minute mobile voice call?
94% 93%

0
78% 82%
0
22% 18%

m 2013 m2015 w2017 w2019

Note: 93% of respondents with a mobile subscription unaware of the cost of a one-minute mobile voice, in line with the previous study.



Perceived cost of a one-minute voice call
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58%

23%

54%
47%
12%
5%

50%
41%
34% 36%
22%
— I

Expensive Acceptable Cheap Don't know

7% 8%

H2013 ®m2015 w2017 =2019

Among respondents that are aware of the cost of a one-minute mobile voice call, 58% find it ‘acceptable’, an increase of 17% over the

previous study. The number of respondents that perceived the cost to be expensive stood at 22%, a decline of 14% over the previous
study. Respondents that perceived the cost to be cheap too declined (then 23%, now 8%).




Usage of mobile data services (1 of 3)
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Are you aware of the availability of mobile data Reasons for not using mobile data services

services? (n = 843
55% 55% ( ) m 2017 =2019 65% m 2017 m2019

36% 42%

25%
20% 25% 23%
17%
13%
- =
-
— -
Yes and | use them Yes, but | don't use them No Don't know how The service is Don't have a  Prefer using wifi Other reasons

to access these expensive smartphone

services



Usage of mobile data (2 of 3)
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464 respondents say they are aware of mobile data services and they use them, equivalent to around 55% of all survey respondents
saying they have a mobile subscription. Results outlined below and the next slide are based on responses of these 464 respondents.

Methods of accessing mobile data services
75%

Frequency of usage of mobile of data services
m 2017 ®2019

87%
75%
46%
35%
22%
11%

o)
a9, 6% 7% 5o vor 4% 9% . oo
mell B - —

Yes, daily Yes, 3-4 timesa Yes, 2-3 times a Yes, once a weekOnly occasionally Via the wifiat  Viafree Via allowance Via data add- Via paid Wifi Other
week week over a month my house  public Wifi available with on purchased
subscription separately to
the mobile
telephony

service
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60% 60% 61%

IISG%I

E-mails

Usage of mobile data (3 of 3)

Main activities when making use of mobile data services

51%

45%

31% 29%

General Use Apps (ex: News,
Wiki, Transport/Maps,
Fitness, Calendar etc.)

37%

m 2013 ®m2015 w2017 2019

74%

29%

Browsing

57%

0,
70 76%

Social Networking

61%

39%

26%

15%

I 11%

2%

Entertainment Apps (ex:
YouTube, Sports, Music,
Games, Spotify, etc.)

Other



Usage of free wifi services
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85% of mobile data users make use of free wi-fi services offered in public areas, to varying degrees.

Frequency of use of free wi-fi Would you switch data usage from your
subscription to wi-fi when in a free wi-fi zone?

49% 0% 8 0%
(o]
17% 16% 15%
13‘7
1ocy 12/’ ’ ,  10% I I
8%
Yes, always Yes, often S, Yes, but rarely Never

ti i i
sometimes m Yes, | would switch = No, | wouldn't switch = Don't know

m 2017 m2019
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Satisfaction with quality of service

38%
4%
0% 1% I
1 2 3 4

Very —

dissatisfied

57%

satisfied

is too weak expensive

Quality of service (1 of 2)

Factors perceived as impacting negatively on
quality of service

46%
33%
27%
13%
8%
4%
Reception Too Too slow Issues on Customer Other

travelling  service
overseas issues

95% of respondents claim to be satisfied to highly satisfied with their mobile service, in line with 2017 results. Those not satisfied identify

weak reception and cost of service as the two main factors for their dissatisfaction.
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Would dissatisfied respondents switch operator?

m 2017 m2019

65%

59%

30% 299,

11%
6%
Don't know

Quality of service (2 of 2)

What stops dissatisfied respondents from switching?

Other TN 16%

Mobile number will have to change m 5%

Costs related to make the change 1 2% m2019 m2017

Price differentials }’%

Other providers do not offer what | 13%
need m)

Subscription forms part of a bundle ‘16%24%
All service providers offer the same 23%
services (in terms of quality) -7%

It is inconvenient to change service “
provider 74%



Switching behaviour
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Did you ever switch within the last 2 years? Main reasons for switching
(applicable to the 67 respondents who said they
91%  91%  92% switched operator)
83% 36%
18%
15%
0,
2% 9%
18% () 8% A
N o Y es (5\?}9 $ é &0(0 Q} Q/Q,’ooo \)é;a— (}0666 ({\o ée O&Q Q}
X \Z o C 19 e
& S o @ O & N
m2013 m2015 m2017 w2019 & & e é{@o & o &

The majority of respondents did not switch service provider over the past 2 years. Among those that switched, 88% ported their number
(79% in 2017) while the rest did not. Switching has not been deemed problematic by 92% of switchers.




MALTA COMMUNICATIONS AUTHORITY Usage Of Oﬂ serVices (1 Of 3)

507 respondents say they are aware of OTT-based services, equivalent to 60.1% of all survey respondents. However, the number of
respondents saying they actually use OTT services reaches 378, which is equivalent to almost 45% of all survey respondents.

Awareness and usage of OTTs linked to mobile
data usage in 2019

Awareness and usage of OTTs

W2017 m2019 Using mobile data m Not using mobile data
50%
45% 80.39%

0
40% 66.59%

27%

o)
22% 35.36%

15%
18.21%

Yes, and | use these Yes, but | don't use these Aware of OTT Use OTT

services services
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%age of respondents by type of used OTT service
m 2017 m2019

93%  96%

65% 65%
53%
I I ] I

Voice Chat Content

Most commonly used voice app.

eFacebook messenger at 92% (-2pp. from
previous study);

e\Whatsapp at 84% (+6pp from previous study).

previous study)

Most commonly used messaging app.

eFacebook messenger at 93% (+5 pp. from

e\Whatsapp at 81% (-1pp. from previous study).

Usage of OTT services (2 of 3)

69% of all survey respondents saying they make no use of
OTT-based services are 50 years and older.

99% of all survey respondents saying they make use of
OTT-based services are satisfied (22%) to very satisfied
(77%) with quality of service.

Most commonly used content app.

eYoutube at 85% (-4pp. from previous study);
elnstagram at 58% (+2pp. from previous study);
eNetflix at 33% (+23pp from previous study);
eSpotify at 32% (+2pp from previous study)
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Substitutability of OTT calls to mobile calls

47% m 2017 m2019
34%

35%
30%
16%
13%
9%
0

I I 2% 4%

m

Often Sometimes Rarely Never Do not know

Usage of OTT services (3 of 3)

Substitutability of OTT messaging to SMSs

m 2017 m2019

96%

61%

26%
3% I 5% 4% o 4%
— [ [ | — .
Often Sometimes Rarely Never Do not know



MALTA COMMUNICATIONS AUTHORITY Roa m i n g m atte rs ( 1 Of 2)

375 respondents say they have travelled abroad, equivalent to around 44% of all respondents with a mobile subscription. Just 3.8% of
all ‘travellers’ say they have not used their mobile whilst travelling.

Percentage of respondents travelling abroad

using the different mobile telephony services
m Voicecall mSMS mData

Reasons for not using mobile telephony services while abroad

93.0%

88.3%
68.6%
I 42.6%

90.7%

77.0%

60.4%

H Do not know

B Felt that the charges concerned were too high

Overall Pre-paid Post-paid

E Not enough credit available
1 Other




MALTA COMMUNICATIONS AUTHORITY Roa m i n g m atte rs (2 Of 2)

Are you aware of the removal of EU roaming Are you aware of the removal of EU roaming charges

charges? | Travellers m Non travellers
75.73%

66.67%
33.33%
24.27% I
Yes No

The survey highlights high awareness of the removal of the European roaming charges. 76% of respondents with a mobile subscription

mYes mNo

know of this change.




Final remarks
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* End-users increasingly valuing mobile data use and ready to spend more on their mobile telephony service to
get access to such data. Hence the shift to post-paid plans.

* End-users remain very conscious that mobile data does not come cheap and jump to wifi as soon as the
opportunity arises.

* An increasing share of end-users, particularly those on post-paid offers, are losing track as to the amount of
money they are spending monthly. This is because more people are making use of direct debit facilities that are
typically required with a post-paid subscription.

* The mobile telephony service is typically not bundled with other electronic communications services. Yet, end-
users are reluctant to switch service provider, even when they are dissatisfied with the service.

* A big chunk of end-users are still wary of using mobile services whilst travelling, even in the EU, probably as
they do not keep properly informed on the positive impact of the removal of EU roaming charges.
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Thankyou

Malta Communications Authority T +356 2133 6840 E info@mca.org.mt
Valletta Waterfront, Pinto Wharf, F +356 2133 6846 W www.mca.org.mt

Floriana, FRN 1913, Malta





